## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IMAGE BUILDING NV		03/07/2005	CORPORATION: BELGIUM

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AGFA-GEVAERT NV	
Street Address:	Septestraat 27	
City:	Mortsel	
State/Country:	BELGIUM	
Postal Code:	B-2640	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: BELGIUM	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2644764	DELANO

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)684-8206

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-684-6885

Email: tbreiner@bbpatlaw.com Correspondent Name: Theodore A. Breiner Address Line 1: 115 North Henry Street

P.O. Box 19290 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22320-0290

# DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Theodore A. Breiner Name: Address Line 1: 115 North Henry Street

Address Line 2: P.O. Box 19290

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22320-0290

**TRADEMARK** 

REEL: 003092 FRAME: 0744

900025458

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Theodore A. Breiner
Signature:	/Theodore A. Breiner/
Date:	05/26/2005
Total Attachments: 1 source=6508-Assignment#page1.tif	

**TRADEMARK** 

**REEL: 003092 FRAME: 0745** 

# ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, IMAGE BUILDING NV, Londenstraat 28-30, 2000 Antwerpen, Belgium, a Belgian Corporation, has adopted, used, and is using the trademark DELANO which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 2,644,764, dated October 29, 2002; and

WHEREAS, AGFA-GEVAERT NV, Septestraat 27, 2640 Mortsel, Belgium, a Belgian Corporation, is desirous of acquiring the DELANO trademark and the registration thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

IMAGE BUILDING NV does hereby assign to AGFA-GEVAERT NV all right, title, and interest in and to the trademark DELANO, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above-identified registration thereof. This assignment is effective as of March 7, 2005.

IMAGE BUILDING N

Signature:

Name: Patrick Gypen

( )

Title: CEO

Signature:

Name: Claudine Beert

Title: member of the Board

of Directors

TRADEMARK REEL: 003092 FRAME: 0746